

IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE AT HOWRAH

Misc Case No . 470 of 2024



State -Vs- Sumanta Ghosh and Others
(Surety U/s 491 BNSS)

Order No. 01
Dated : 20 .07.2024

In view of order no. 06 dated 24.06.2024 in c/w S.T No. 107 of 2024 in the court of Ld Sessions Judge, Howrah.

The above Misc Case is started against the sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

The sureties are directed to show cause as to why the bail amount of Rs. 1000 /- shall not be forfeited and pay the penalty to that effect.

Issue notice upon Sureties.

Fix **11.09.2024** for S/R & Appearance.

Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah