

M.C. 470 of 2024

Order No 02 dated : 11.09.24

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Surety namely Sumanta Ghosh intends to deposit the fine amount by filing a petition which was imposed by the Ld. Court against them.

Perused the petition. Considered.

Surety is directed to deposit the fine amount of Rs. 250 /- each in Judl. Cash.

Fix 29.11.2024 for S/R and Appearance of surety namely Mrinal Kanti Show.

Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah

M.C. 470 of 2024

Later Order Dated 11.09.2024:

Surety namely Sumanta Ghosh files a xerox copy of receipt after showing payment of Rs. 250/- in Judl. Cash.

As the surety deposited the fine amount they are discharged from the instant case.

Fix 29.11.2024 for S/R and Appearance of surety namely Mrinal Kanti Show.

Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah